

Oronoque Village Pickleball Club 2024



Welcome to the Oronogue Village Pickleball Club (OVPC). While the pickleball courts are open to all residents (we have five hard-surface courts available for play), club members receive additional benefits such as: dedicated court time, paddles and balls available for use, and other members to play with. In addition to game play, the club offers social events throughout the year to all its members.

Mission Statement for OV Pickleball Club:

The Oronogue Village Pickleball Club's mission is to promote exercise and community by organizing pickleball play and hosting social events.

Club Playtime Sign Up:

When you become a member you will download the free app TeamReach (accessible on your phone) and be provided with our club code to request to join the OVPC site. Once you have been granted access, you will be able to see the date/time club playtime is scheduled, sign up to play, and see names of other members signed up. Residents who are not OVPC members may use the courts during non-club schedule playtime.

Where to Buy Equipment:

While we have paddles and balls for club members to use, which are stored in the shed at the courts, most members purchase their own paddles once they begin to play regularly. The club has been buying equipment at pickleballcentral.com where you receive a 5% discount and the Club receives a 5% credit for your purchase. Use the codes below.



Club Rewards Membership Card

Club Name: Oronoque Village Pickleball Club

Discount Code: CROronoque to receive 5% off everything at www.PickleballCentral.com.

For more information, email info@pickleballcentral.com or call (888) 854-0163.

Membership in the Pickleball Club:

All Oronoque Village residents are invited to join the club, and all levels of play are welcome. Annual membership for the 2024 season is \$40.00 for all active and social members, which covers the cost of equipment and subsidizes events. The membership form and dues are to be submitted by May 15 and can be placed in the OVPC mailbox in the NCB. New residents, or those who are interested once the season has started, are welcome to join at any time. If you have questions, please contact an officer listed on this flyer.

If not a current member, join today!



OVPC Where fun, fitness and community come together



Oronoque Village Pickleball Club 2024



2024 OV Pickleball Club Officers

President:

Bill Tanski

609-876-3520 cwdtans@gmail.com

Vice President & Social Events:

Gery Cuccaro

203.556-3251 gerycuccaro@gmail.com

Secretary:

Karen Hahn

203-219-5391 Bayfield195@gmail.com

Director of Membership:

Maddy Lapides 203-927-8577 mslapid@gmail.com

Treasurer:

Ray Compagna

203-554-3496 rayandjoan8@gmail.com

The guidelines and by-laws will be emailed to all OV Pickleball members and are available in the OV business office or from the above officers.

In the event of an EMERGENCY: the 911 emergency phone is located on the tennis courts by the left side of the tennis shed. It is in a red box marked 911. Please familiarize yourself with the location. Please do not try to assess the situation yourself before calling 911.

An AED with voice activation is located near the water fountain at the Tennis Court bleachers.

2024 OV Pickleball Club Social Schedule

April 25 6:00 pm / April 27 Noon. Demo/Info for Beginner Level on the courts all invited

April 30th. Opening Meeting & Happy Hour 6:30 pm NCB Ballroom/Lounge all invited

May. Free Clinics for beginner members every Tuesday and Thursday @ 6pm

June 1st. Alzheimer's Walk 9 am registration 10 am walk SCB all invited

June 30. Member BBQ NCB Ballroom & Outside 4 pm

September 7th. Tournament & Members' Pizza Party NCB

October 26th. Friendsgiving Dinner for Members NCB Ballroom/Lounge 6 pm

November 6th. Closing Election Meeting NCB Ballroom/Lounge

December 14th. Member Holiday Party NCB Ballroom/Lounge 6 pm

January – March 2025. Post Season Happy Hours dates TBD

Some events may require a fee to supplement the cost of food/beverages and supplies.

Guests of members are welcome at most events for an additional fee (to be determined).